
Kunta / 
Kaupunki

Asukas- määrä Asukas-
osuus %

Työvoima Työvoima- 
osuus %

Kustannukset 
yhteensä, 

arvio 
12.12.2024

Kustannus-
osuus %

Kertakorvaus 
valtiolta

Työvoimaan 
perustuva 

korvaus 
7,79€/hlö

Yli- / alijäämä 
korvausten 

jälkeen

Kertakorvaus
hyvitys

Yli- / 
alijäämä 

hyvityksen 
jälkeen

Asikkala 8 014 10 % 3 227 9 % 48 681,96 € 10 % 20 000 € 25 000 € -3 682 € 14 251 € 10 569 €
Hartola 2 574 3 % 1 005 3 % 15 636,06 € 3 % 20 000 € 8 000 € 12 364 € 4 577 € 16 941 €
Heinola 18 131 21 % 7 460 21 % 110 138,84 € 21 % 20 000 € 58 000 € -32 139 € 32 241 € 102 €
Hollola 22 943 27 % 10 464 29 % 139 369,89 € 27 % 20 000 € 82 000 € -37 370 € 40 798 € 3 428 €
Iitti 6 504 8 % 2 729 8 % 39 509,30 € 8 % 20 000 € 21 000 € 1 491 € 11 566 € 13 056 €
Kärkölä 4 198 5 % 1 925 5 % 25 501,23 € 5 % 20 000 € 15 000 € 9 499 € 7 465 € 16 964 €
Orimattila 15 735 19 % 7 243 20 % 95 584,07 € 19 % 20 000 € 56 000 € -19 584 € 27 981 € 8 397 €
Padasjoki 2 750 3 % 1 035 3 % 16 705,19 € 3 % 20 000 € 8 000 € 11 295 € 4 890 € 16 185 €
Sysmä 3 504 4 % 1 260 3 % 21 285,45 € 4 % 20 000 € 10 000 € 8 715 € 6 231 € 14 946 €
Yhteensä 84 353 100 % 36 348 100 % 512 412,00 € 100 % 180 000 € 283 000 € -49 412 € 150 000 € 100 588 €

Kunta / 
Kaupunki

Kustannukset 
yhteensä

 4€/as Jää 
katettavaa

Valtion 
kertakorvaus 

isäntäkunnalle

Kertakorvaus-
hyvitys 

valmistelu-
kustannusten 

suhteessa

Arvioitu 
lisälaskutus

Kokonais-
laskutus

Kokonais-
laskutus + 

hyvitys

Asikkala 48 681,96 € 32 056 € -16 626 € 0 € 14 251 € -2 375 € 34 431,14 € 48 681,96 €
Hartola 15 636,06 € 10 296 € -5 340 € 0 € 4 577 € -763 € 11 058,87 € 15 636,06 €
Heinola 110 138,84 € 72 524 € -37 615 € 0 € 32 241 € -5 374 € 77 897,55 € 110 138,84 €
Hollola 139 369,89 € 91 772 € -47 598 € 150 000 € 40 798 € -6 800 € 98 571,70 € 139 369,89 €
Iitti 39 509,30 € 26 016 € -13 493 € 0 € 11 566 € -1 928 € 27 943,61 € 39 509,30 €
Kärkölä 25 501,23 € 16 792 € -8 709 € 0 € 7 465 € -1 244 € 18 036,18 € 25 501,23 €
Orimattila 95 584,07 € 62 940 € -32 644 € 0 € 27 981 € -4 663 € 67 603,44 € 95 584,07 €
Padasjoki 16 705,19 € 11 000 € -5 705 € 0 € 4 890 € -815 € 11 815,03 € 16 705,19 €
Sysmä 21 285,45 € 14 016 € -7 269 € 0 € 6 231 € -1 038 € 15 054,49 € 21 285,45 €
Yhteensä 512 412,00 € 337 412 € -175 000 € 150 000 € 150 000 € -25 000 € 362 412 € 512 412 €

Hyvitysvaikutus

Maksut työllisyysalueelle

Asukas ja työvoima Valmistelukustannus Valtionkorvaus kunnalle


